## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name			lame	Execution Date	
David Parker Dickerson 08/26/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	metaio GmbH				
Street Address:	Infanteriestrasse 19				
City:	Munich				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	80767				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12646		12646	670		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	ENCE DATA (267)880-1721 e will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 267-880-1720					
Email: emcginty@techpats.com   Correspondent Name: Carlineo, Spicer & Kee, LLC					
Address Line 1:	Name: Carlineo, Spicer & Kee, LLC				
Address Line 2: Suite 208					
Address Line 4: Doylestown, PENNSYLVANIA 18901					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			EMB-001-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Elizabeth McGinty			
Total Attachments: 1 source=EMB-001-1_Metaio_ASSIGN#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David Parker Dickerson, residing at Gartenstrasse 51, 85354 Freising, Germany, hereby assign to metaio GmbH, Infanteriestrasse 19, 80767 Munich, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of International Application Number PCT/EP01/11633 filed on October 8<sup>th</sup>, 2001 under the Patent Cooperation Treaty entitled "INFORMATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION USING A HOLOGRAPHIC ELEMENT".

This Assignment includes said application, any application claiming priority from said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for any inventions described in said application, and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

I covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Freising, this 26<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2009.

J.

David P. Dickerson

PATENT REEL: 025396 FRAME: 0276

**RECORDED: 11/23/2010**